
City of Chicago 

Office of the City Clerk 

Document Tracking Sheet 

02019-4044 

IVIeeting Date: 

Sponsor(s): 

Type: 

Title: 

Committee(s) Assignment: 

5/29/2019 

Silverstein (50) 

Ordinance 

Senior citizen sewer refund(s) 

Committee on Finance 



City Council Meeting 

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND) 

Be It Ordained by the City Council ofthe City of Chicago: 

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 ofthe Municipal Cod e of Chicago, 
the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) senior citizen sewer 
charge refund to be sent to the premises listed below: 

Livingstone, Susan 7033 N. Kedzie, #713 60645 

DEBRK LNSlLVE^TEIN 
Alderman, 50̂ '' Ward 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication. 



City Council Meeting 

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND) 

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago: 

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 ofthe Municipal Cod e of Chicago, 
the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) senior citizen sewer 
charge refund to be sent to the premises listed below: 

Frazin, Sharon 7033 N. Kedzie, #311 60645 

sKviERSTEIN 
Alderman, 50̂ '' Ward 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication. 



City Council Meeting 
.May 29, 2019 

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND) 

Be II Ordained by the City Council ofthe City ofCliicago: 

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 ofthe Municipal Cod e of Chicago, 
the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) senior citizen scwcr 
charge refund to be sent to the premises listed below: 

Kapoor, Sudaksha 
Moscovitz, Richard 
Guysenir, Maurice G. 
Clarke, Veronica 
Karastamatis, Stamatis 
Frank, Robert 
Jayanavcnkata, Lakshmana Rao 
Kaplan, Kalman J. 
Gilden, Charles 
Levina, Faina 

6833 N. 
2229 W 
7061 N. 
6933 N. 
3020 W 
7033 N. 
7033 N. 
6933 N. 
7141 N. 
6933 N. 

Kedzie Apt 1202 
. Farwell 
Kedzie Apt 901 
Kedzie Apt 611 
. Rosemont 
Kedzie Apt 1201 
Kedzie Apt 110 
Kedzie Apt 605 
Kedzie Apt 151 

;dzie Apt ^14 

60645 
60645 
60645 
60645 
60659 
60645 
60645 
60645 
60645 

A ^ ^ T L V E 
Alderman, 50"̂  Ward 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication. 


