

# City of Chicago



O2019-4044

## Office of the City Clerk

**Document Tracking Sheet** 

**Meeting Date:** 

5/29/2019

Sponsor(s):

Silverstein (50)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Senior citizen sewer refund(s)

**Committee(s) Assignment:** 

Committee on Finance

### City Council Meeting

### (SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Cod e of Chicago, the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) senior citizen sewer charge refund to be sent to the premises listed below:

Livingstone, Susan

7033 N. Kedzie, #713

60645

DEBRIA L. SILVER STEIN Alderman, 50<sup>th</sup> Ward

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

### City Council Meeting

#### (SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Cod e of Chicago, the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) senior citizen sewer charge refund to be sent to the premises listed below:

Frazin, Sharon

7033 N. Kedzie, #311

60645

DEBRAL. SILVERSTEIN

Alderman, 50th Ward

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

### (SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Cod e of Chicago, the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) senior citizen sewer charge refund to be sent to the premises listed below:

Kapoor, Sudaksha	6833 N. Kedzie Apt 1202	60645
Moscovitz, Richard	2229 W. Farwell	60645
Guysenir, Maurice G.	7061 N. Kedzie Apt 901	60645
Clarke, Veronica	6933 N. Kedzie Apt 611	60645
Karastamatis, Stamatis	3020 W. Rosemont	60659
Frank, Robert	7033 N. Kedzie Apt 1201	60645
Jayanavenkata, Lakshmana Rao	7033 N. Kedzie Apt 110	60645
`Kaplan, Kalman J.	6933 N. Kedzie Apt 605	60645
Gilden, Charles	7141 N. Kedzie Apt 1514	60645
Levina, Faina	6933 N. Kedzie Apt 🗗 14	<del>606</del> 45
	DEBRALSILVE	RETEIN
	Alderman, 50 <sup>th</sup> Ward	

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.